RESOLUTION NO. 2011-120
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER RELATED TO THE ERP SYSTEM PROCUREMENT FROM NEW WORLD SYSTEMS, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $10,000.00; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; FURTHER, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Dania Beach purchased a new City-wide ERP computer system from New World Systems for an amount of $588,300.00 on September 28, 2010; and


WHEREAS, the number of City users requesting access to ERP applications originally estimated in this procurement have been fully used leaving a need for additional end-user application licenses to meet staff requests throughout the City’s operating Departments;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA:
Section 1.
That the proper City officials are authorized to execute Change Order No. 1 relating to the Agreement with New World Systems, Inc. in an amount not to exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) for procurement of additional application user licenses, a copy of the document is attached as Exhibit “A”, and is made a part of and incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.
Section 2.
That funding for this change order will be made through the transfer of available General Fund – Finance I.T. Division appropriations in the amount of $10,000.00 into the Capital Projects Fund – City-wide ERP System Project.
Section 3.
That the City Manager and City Attorney are authorized to make minor revisions to the terms of such Change Order as needed and as are deemed necessary and proper for the best interests of the City.

Section 4.
That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with this Resolution are repealed to the extent of such conflict. 
Section 5.
That this Resolution shall be in full force and take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on ________________, 2011.
ATTEST:

LOUISE STILSON, CMC




PATRICIA A. FLURY

CITY CLERK






MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

THOMAS J. ANSBRO

CITY ATTORNEY









PAGE  
2
RESOLUTION #2011-120

